
アクセシビリティ支援ツールを使用した
研究所Webページ

ポータルサイト
　「障害のある子どもの教育の広場」

Information Services情報普及

　本研究所では，広く特別支援教育の発展に寄与することを目的として，全国の特別支援教
育センター，関係教育研究機関等と連携して特別支援教育に関する図書その他の資料及び情
報を収集し，整理及び保存し，提供しています。

  ■国立特別支援教育総合研究所セミナー

　我が国の特別支援教育研究の動向や最新研究成果の普及，及び今日的課題や今後進むべき方向を探る
とともに，開かれた機関として本研究所の諸活動の理解啓発を図ることを目的として，「国立特別支援
教育総合研究所セミナー」を開催しています。セミナーは，特別支援教育の研究者・専門家・教員等の
参加を得て， 障害のある子どもの教育内容・方法・技術等の諸問題について， 広く情報交流の場を設
けることとし， 年２回開催します｡

◆国立特別支援教育総合研究所セミナーⅠ
　　特別支援教育研究の動向や最新研究成果の普及，あるいは今日的課題や今後進むべき方向を探るた
　め， 著名な研究者，専門家及び本研究所職員など特別支援教育関係者による講演，研究発表，パネル

ディスカッション，参加者との研究協議等を行います｡
　　期日　平成21年１月21日～22日の２日間
　　場所　国立オリンピック記念青少年総合センター〈東京都〉

◆国立特別支援教育総合研究所セミナーⅡ
　本研究所が実施している研究内容とその成果を普及し，各
学校等の指導の場で役立てていただくため，プロジェクト研
究等の研究成果発表及び研究協議を行います｡

　　期日　平成21年２月13日の１日間
　　場所　国立オリンピック記念青少年総合センター〈東京都〉

  ■総合的な教育情報提供体制

　■研究所Webサイト（http://www.nise.go.jp）
　　研究所Webサイトにより，特別支援教育関係文献目録等のデータベースなどをはじめ，障害のあ
　る子どもの教育に関する情報を総合的に提供しています。

　◆ポータルサイト「障害のある子どもの教育の広場」
　　利用者のニーズに対応した各種トピックスを掲載するほか，関係機関等へリンクできるようにして
　おり，特に，「障害のある子どもの教育について学ぶ」コーナーでは，各障害のことなどについて理
　解してもらうとともに指導方法等について説明し，教職員の学習や研修をサポートするほか，広く一
　般に障害のある子どもの教育の理解を深めていただく内容としております。

　◆e-ラーニング
　　各都道府県等の特別支援教育センター等における研修を支
　援することとして専門性の高い内容や喫緊の課題などの講義
　をインターネットにより配信しており，e-ラーニング体制の
　構築を進めています。

　◆ウェブ・アクセシビリティ支援ツール（視覚障害者のための
　　読み上げソフト等）

　平成17年度より，アクセシビ
リティ向上を目的として，ウェ
ブ・アクセシビリティ支援ツー
ル（視覚障害者のための読み上
げソフト等）を導入しています。
　このほか，携帯電話用のサイ
トでも情報提供を行っています。

　NISE collects, arranges, stores, and supplies books, materials, and information on 
special needs education in collaboration with prefectural special needs education 
centers and related educational research institutions throughout Japan in order to 
contribute the development of this field. 

  ■National Institute of Special Needs Education Seminars

　　We hold the following national special needs education seminar twice a year. The purposes are to disseminate 
　latest researches on special needs education, to explore today's issues or the way we should go, to get
　awareness about activities of our institute people and to have a place to exchange information about educational 
　contents, methods and technology by researchers, experts and teachers.

　◆National Institute of Special Needs Education Seminar Ⅰ
　The seminar is undertaken for the purpose of exchanging 
information and outcomes of researches. The seminar is organized 
to arrange lectures and discussion with experts, staffs of NISE and 
audiences.

　　　Date : January 21, 22, 2009 (2days)
　Place : National Olympics Memorial Youth Center (Tokyo)

　◆National Institute of Special Needs Education Seminar Ⅱ
　The purpose of this seminar is to disseminate outcomes of projects 
by NISE, to contribute to the development of educational practices 
and conversely to reflect the needs of schools and teachers to the 
research activities of NISE.
　The seminar consists of discussion session with audiences and 
staffs.

　　　Date : February 13, 2009 (1day)
　　　Place : National Olympics Memorial Youth Center (Tokyo)

  ■Framework for Supplying Comprehensive Information for Special Needs Education

　■NISE's website (http://www.nise.go.jp) supplies comprehensive information on education for children with
　  disabilities.  It includes a database of bibliographies and other items related to special needs education.

　◆The portal site "Shogai no aru Kodomo no Kyouiku no Hiroba" (Education plaza for children with
　  Disabilities) presents a variety of topics that match the needs of site users, with links to other related institutions.   
　  In particular, the website's "Shogai no aru Kodomo no Kyouiku nit suite Manabu" (Learning about Education for 
　  Children with Disabilities) section explains individual disabilities to increase understanding as well as methods 
　 of instruction.  It also provides support for teacher education and training while at the same time seeing to
　  enhance general understanding of education for children with disabilities.

　◆NISE is currently addressing the issue of "e-learning" to reinforce the content of this section. Furthermore, in 
order to support training at special needs education centers in each of Japan's prefectures, NISE is providing 
courses on highly specialized content and pressing issues over the Internet. In this way, NISE is moving forward 
to establish its e-learning frame work.

　◆NISE's website introduced screen reader software for people with visual disabilities in April 2005.  NISE also 
offers information available over its website for cell phones.

National Institute of Special Needs Education National Institute of Special Needs Education52 National Institute of Special Needs Education National Institute of Special Needs Education 53



2,656
2,585

360
18,612

5,332
737

46
347
934
342

11,647
43,598

395
1,155

30
3,879
1,904

53
1

17
322

13
8,846

16,615

3
9

13
176

66

5
102
106

480

1
6

7

3,054
3,749

403
22,667

7,303
796

47
369

1,358
461

20,493
60,700

2,656
2,585

360
18,612

5,332
737

46
347
934
342

11,647
43,598

395
1,155

30
3,879
1,904

53
1

17
322

13
8,846

16,615

3
9

13
176

66

5
102
106

480

1
6

7

3,054
3,749

403
22,667

7,303
796

47
369

1,358
461

20,493
60,700

Periodicals :              Japanese 1,376　／  Foreign 497

  ■Book Collection

Classification

General Works
Philosophy

History
Social Sciences
Natural Sciences

Technology
Industry
The Arts
Language
Literature
Boundary

Total

Japanese Foreign Braille
（Japanese）

Braille
（Foreign） Total

84,189
1964. 1～

46,084
1980. 4～

Books and Materials
44,061

Periodicals
17,144

1971. 10～

■Databases

Database

Catalog of Literature on School for Special Needs Education
 (Research reported in "The Japanese Journal of Special

Education")

Subjects Database of Applied Researches in Special Needs 
Education
(Subjects studied by special needs education school)

Library Catalogue
 (Japanese and foreign books, periodicals and other
materials)

Entries

Titles, authors, names of publications,
dates of issues, and subject categories

Titles, authors, names of publications, 
publishers, dates of issues, summaries,
and subject categories

Titles, authors, publishers, dates of
publication, and library information

Number of Entries
Period of Entries

2008. 4. 1

2008. 4. 1

 （備　考）　雑誌種類数　　　　和１,３７６種　／　洋４９７種

  ■蔵書

区　　　分

総　　　記
哲　　　学
歴　　　史
社 会 科 学
自 然 科 学
工　　　学
産　　　業
芸　　　術
語　　　学
文　　　学
製 本 雑 誌
合　　　計

和　書 洋　書 点字（和） 点字（洋） 合　計

84,189件
1964. 1～

46,084件
1980. 4～

図書・資料　44,061件
雑誌等　17,144件

1971. 10～

■データベース

データベース名称等

特別支援教育関係文献目録
（｢特殊教育学研究｣所載の文献目録）

特別支援教育実践研究課題
（全国の特別支援学校等の研究課題）

国立特別支援教育総合研究所所蔵目録
（本研究所所蔵の和・洋図書及び雑誌・資料）

主な収録項目

標題，著者名，発表誌名，発表年月，
主題部門

標題，著書名，発表誌名，作成機関
名，発表年月，抄録，主題部門

書（誌）名，著書名，発行者，発行
年，所蔵情報

収録件数・期間

H20. 4. 1 現在

H20. 4. 1 現在

情報普及 Information Services

National Institute of Special Needs Education National Institute of Special Needs Education54 National Institute of Special Needs Education National Institute of Special Needs Education 55




