本研究所では、広く特別支援教育の発展に寄与することを目的として、全国の特別支援教 育センター、関係教育研究機関等と連携して特別支援教育に関する図書その他の資料及び情 報を収集し、整理及び保存し、提供しています。

#### ■国立特別支援教育総合研究所セミナー

我が国の特別支援教育研究の動向や最新研究成果の普及、及び今日的課題や今後進むべき方向を探る とともに、開かれた機関として本研究所の諸活動の理解啓発を図ることを目的として、「国立特別支援 教育総合研究所セミナー」を開催しています。セミナーは,特別支援教育の研究者・専門家・教員等の 参加を得て、 障害のある子どもの教育内容・方法・技術等の諸問題について、 広く情報交流の場を設 けることとし、 年2回開催します。

### ◆国立特別支援教育総合研究所セミナー I

特別支援教育研究の動向や最新研究成果の普及、あるいは今日的課題や今後進むべき方向を探るた め、著名な研究者、専門家及び本研究所職員など特別支援教育関係者による講演、研究発表、パネル

ディスカッション、参加者との研究協議等を行います。

期日 平成21年1月21日~22日の2日間 場所 国立オリンピック記念青少年総合センター〈東京都〉

#### ◆国立特別支援教育総合研究所セミナーⅡ

本研究所が実施している研究内容とその成果を普及し、各 学校等の指導の場で役立てていただくため、プロジェクト研 究等の研究成果発表及び研究協議を行います。

期日 平成21年2月13日の1日間

国立オリンピック記念青少年総合センター〈東京都〉



#### 総合的な教育情報提供体制

#### ■研究所Webサイト(http://www.nise.go.jp)

研究所Webサイトにより、特別支援教育関係文献目録等のデータベースなどをはじめ、障害のあ る子どもの教育に関する情報を総合的に提供しています。

#### ◆ポータルサイト「障害のある子どもの教育の広場」

利用者のニーズに対応した各種トピックスを掲載するほか、関係機関等へリンクできるようにして おり、特に、「障害のある子どもの教育について学ぶ」コーナーでは、各障害のことなどについて理 解してもらうとともに指導方法等について説明し、教職員の学習や研修をサポートするほか、広く一 般に障害のある子どもの教育の理解を深めていただく内容としております。

#### ◆e-ラーニング

各都道府県等の特別支援教育センター等における研修を支 援することとして専門性の高い内容や喫緊の課題などの講義 をインターネットにより配信しており、e-ラーニング体制の 構築を進めています。

◆ウェブ・アクセシビリティ支援ツール(視覚障害者のための 読み上げソフト等)

平成17年度より、アクセシビ リティ向上を目的として. ウェ ブ・アクセシビリティ支援ツー ル(視覚障害者のための読み上 げソフト等)を導入しています。 このほか,携帯電話用のサイ トでも情報提供を行っています。



ポータルサイト 「障害のある子どもの教育の広場」



アクセシビリティ支援ツールを使用した 研究所Webページ

### Information Services

NISE collects, arranges, stores, and supplies books, materials, and information on special needs education in collaboration with prefectural special needs education centers and related educational research institutions throughout Japan in order to contribute the development of this field.

#### ■ National Institute of Special Needs Education Seminars

We hold the following national special needs education seminar twice a year. The purposes are to disseminate latest researches on special needs education, to explore today's issues or the way we should go, to get awareness about activities of our institute people and to have a place to exchange information about educational contents, methods and technology by researchers, experts and teachers.

#### National Institute of Special Needs Education Seminar I

The seminar is undertaken for the purpose of exchanging information and outcomes of researches. The seminar is organized to arrange lectures and discussion with experts, staffs of NISE and audiences.

Date: January 21, 22, 2009 (2days)

Place: National Olympics Memorial Youth Center (Tokyo)

#### ◆National Institute of Special Needs Education Seminar II

The purpose of this seminar is to disseminate outcomes of projects by NISE, to contribute to the development of educational practices and conversely to reflect the needs of schools and teachers to the research activities of NISE.

The seminar consists of discussion session with audiences and staffs.

Date : February 13, 2009 (1day)

Place: National Olympics Memorial Youth Center (Tokyo)





### ■ Framework for Supplying Comprehensive Information for Special Needs Education

- ■NISE's website (http://www.nise.go.jp) supplies comprehensive information on education for children with disabilities. It includes a database of bibliographies and other items related to special needs education.
- ◆The portal site "Shogai no aru Kodomo no Kyouiku no Hiroba" (Education plaza for children with Disabilities) presents a variety of topics that match the needs of site users, with links to other related institutions. In particular, the website's "Shogai no aru Kodomo no Kyouiku nit suite Manabu" (Learning about Education for Children with Disabilities) section explains individual disabilities to increase understanding as well as methods of instruction. It also provides support for teacher education and training while at the same time seeing to enhance general understanding of education for children with disabilities.
- ♦NISE is currently addressing the issue of "e-learning" to reinforce the content of this section. Furthermore, in order to support training at special needs education centers in each of Japan's prefectures, NISE is providing courses on highly specialized content and pressing issues over the Internet. In this way, NISE is moving forward to establish its e-learning frame work.
- ♦NISE's website introduced screen reader software for people with visual disabilities in April 2005. NISE also offers information available over its website for cell phones.

# 情報普及

# Information Services

### ■蔵書

H20. 4. 1 現在

区 分	和書	洋書	点字(和)	点字(洋)	合 計
総 記	2,656	395	3		3,054
哲 学	2,585	1,155	9		3,749
歴 史	360	30	13		403
社会科学	18,612	3,879	176		22,667
自然科学	5,332	1,904	66	1	7,303
工 学	737	53		6	796
産業	46	1			47
芸 術	347	17	5		369
語 学	934	322	102		1,358
文 学	342	13	106		461
製本雑誌	11,647	8,846			20,493
合 計	43,598	16,615	480	7	60,700

(備 考) 雑誌種類数

和1,376種 / 洋497種







### ■データベース

H20. 4. 1 現在

データベース名称等	主な収録項目	収録件数・期間
特別支援教育関係文献目録 (「特殊教育学研究」所載の文献目録)	標題,著者名,発表誌名,発表年月, 主題部門	84,189 件 1964. 1~
特別支援教育実践研究課題 (全国の特別支援学校等の研究課題)	標題,著書名,発表誌名,作成機関名,発表年月,抄録,主題部門	46,084 件 1980. 4~
国立特別支援教育総合研究所所蔵目録 (本研究所所蔵の和・洋図書及び雑誌・資料)	書(誌)名,著書名,発行者,発行 年,所蔵情報	図書・資料 44,061 件 雑誌等 17,144 件 1971.10~

## ■ Book Collection

2008. 4. 1

Classification	Japanese	Foreign	Braille (Japanese)	Braille (Foreign)	Total
General Works	2,656	395	3		3,054
Philosophy	2,585	1,155	9		3,749
History	360	30	13		403
Social Sciences	18,612	3,879	176		22,667
Natural Sciences	5,332	1,904	66	1	7,303
Technology	737	53		6	796
Industry	46	1			47
The Arts	347	17	5		369
Language	934	322	102		1,358
Literature	342	13	106		461
Boundary	11,647	8,846			20,493
Total	43,598	16,615	480	7	60,700

Periodicals: Japanese 1,376 / Foreign 497







### Databases

2008. 4. 1

Database	Entries	Number of Entries Period of Entries
Catalog of Literature on School for Special Needs Education (Research reported in "The Japanese Journal of Special Education")	Titles, authors, names of publications, dates of issues, and subject categories	84,189 1964. 1~
Subjects Database of Applied Researches in Special Needs Education (Subjects studied by special needs education school)	Titles, authors, names of publications, publishers, dates of issues, summaries, and subject categories	46,084 1980. 4~
Library Catalogue (Japanese and foreign books, periodicals and other materials)	Titles, authors, publishers, dates of publication, and library information	Books and Materials 44,061 Periodicals 17,144 1971. 10~

National Institute of Special Needs Education

National Institute of Special Needs Education

55